allffo allvac brevac

Vakuumverpackungen Folien GmbH Folien GmbH & Co. KG
SportplatzstraBe - D - 87448 Waltenhofen DieselstraBe 7 - D - 87448 Waltenhofen DieselstraBe 9 - D - 87448 Waltenhofen
T +49 (0) 831 54 05 63-0 T +49 (0) 831 96 02 82 - 0 T +49 (0) 831 54 05 63-0
F +49 (0) 831 54 05 63-50 F +49 (0) 831 96 02 82 - 99 F +49 (0) 831 54 05 63-50
info@allfo.de - www.allfo.de info@allvac.de - www.allvac.de info@brevac.de - www.brevac.de

Declaration of Conformity

sallfo Vakuumverpackungen® declares that tthe delivered packaging films and vacuum bags

PA/PE, PE/PA/PE, PP/PA/PE, PA/SU, PA/EVOH/PE, OPA/PE, PET/PE, ASB

to which this declaration relates, are in conformity with the following laws, regulations and recommendations
and therefore suitable for the direct contact to foodstuffs

a) Europa

- EU-Framwork Regulation 1935/2004 and regulation (EC) no. 2023/2006.

- Legislation of the Federal Republic of Germany concerning foodstuffs and consumer goods
(Deutsches Lebensmittel- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch (LFGB))

- Plastic materials: EC-directives 2002/72/EG, inclusive amendments 2004/1/EC, 2004/19/EC,
2005/79/EC, 2007/19/EC, 2008/39/EC.

- Commodities Regulation (Germany)

- Recommendations by the Federal Institute of Risk Assessment, BFR, part A

- Regulation (EC) no. 2023/2006 (GMP).

- For printed films: EUPIA Guideline on Printing inks; applied to the non-food contact surface of food
packaging materials, April 2008,an exlusion list for printing inks and related products, October 2007
(Publisher: CEPE Conseil European de L’Industrie des Peintures, des Encres d’ Imprimerie et des
Coleurs d’Art, Brussels)

- Directive 94/62/EC, as lastly amended by 2005/20/EC (heavy metal concentration < 100 ppm)

- Ordinance (Verpackungsverordnung), as lastly amended by 4th ordinance, dated 30.12.2005.

- Further declaration of conformity: Plasticizers, Phthalate, BADGE, NODGE

c) global migration
Measured according to ENV 1186 under reference on EC-regulations 85/572 and 82/711 and amended
by EC- directives 93/08 und 97/48.

(Germany: Measurements according to § 64 LFGB, part B 80.30 1, 2, 3 (EC)).
(Testing reports are available and can be disclosed to the competent authority)

Seite 1 von 2



The migration limits are in compliance under the following conditions
(limit of 10 mg/dm?)

Simulant According to food type / testing
Food contact conditions conditions
D (oil) Olive oil 10d/40°C
A (aqueous) Distilled water 10d/40°C
B (acidic) 3 % acetic acid 10d/40°C
d) SML migration

- List of Monomers/Additivs, for those a limit is valid

Description of Monomers/Aditivs PM/REF-No. SML
and/or CAS-Nr.
Caprolactam RefNr. 14200 / CAS 000105-60-2 SML — 15mg/kg
Octadecyl RefNr. 68320 / CAS 002082-79-3 SML — 6mg/kg

According to directive 85/572/EC the above mentioned products are suitable for packaging fatty, aqueous,
and dry food types taking into account the above mentioned food contact conditions.

Besides directive 85/572/EC the user of our films should satisfy himself as of the suitability of our products
for intended application and the present national regulatory regime. Therefore, we disclaim any liability

for damges arising from the non-suitability of our products for the effected application.

It is expressly advised to avoid any contact between printing ink and food.

Seite 2 von 2




